TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900343630

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travis Barnes		10/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotel Tango Whiskey, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hotel Tango	
Street Address:	702 Virginia Ave.	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85948291	HOTEL TANGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3174645111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 464-5307

Email: mclark@mgrfirm.com Matthew J. Clark **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 47 South Meridian St.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HTA-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOTEL TANGO (291) (2015.10.23) Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0175

900345281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of October 23, 2015 between Travis Barnes, with an address of 1221 North Delaware St., Indianapolis, IN 46202 ("Assignor"), and Hotel Tango Whiskey, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, doing business as Hotel Tango, with a principal address of 702 Virginia Ave., Indianapolis, IN 46203 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark HOTEL TANGO used in connection with whiskey and the corresponding federal trademark application 85/948,291 (the "Trademark").

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Now, therefore, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Trademark.

Travis Barnes, Individual

Hotel Tango Whiskey, LLC

By: Zm Z'Sman Name: Iravis Baznes Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0176